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Introduction

As we hear in headlines almost daily, plastic pollution
is a world-wide, catastrophic and growing problem for
our oceans, other ecosystems, as well as all of
humanity and wildlife.

Many in our community as well as all over the world
are concerned about this growing problem and would
like to do what we can to stop it. Although many of us
recycle what we can, we recognize that our current
plastic recycling infrastructure falls far short of
effectively addressing the pollution issue. Because of
the ongoing subsidies to the petroleum industry, virgin
plastic is so cheap there likely will never be effective
recycling options. Many of us have chosen to reduce
the use of plastics in our households (for more
information, see cawater.net), however, this can be
challenging if we are not given the option to purchase
non-plastic products. Thus we consumers cannot
solve this problem alone.

Engaging Local Retailers

It is a constant challenge to find in our local stores
products that are plastic-free. Thus we are asking that
our local retailers do their part to reduce plastic
pollution by stocking on their selves products that are
neither made from nor packaged in plastic. The
petition that follows, signed by 261 community
members, demonstrates the community interest in
having such products available.

We Advocate Thorough Environmental Review is a
local Mount Shasta area community group working to
do our part locally to address this global problem. This
report will be sent to our local Siskiyou County grocery
and hardware retailers to show community support for
this action. We are committed to working with these
retailers to help them identify non-plastic products and
reduce plastic packaging.

What Petition Signers Said

“An advanced thank you to
local businesses and consumers
for reducing plastic waste by not
selling and buying it whenever
possible.”

“Simply put...There is way too
much plastic packaging. | would
much prefer to buy products
that were plastic free...”

“We have lived without plastic
before, and it would be wise to do
it again. We are an intelligent
species (for the most part) we can
do this!”

“Yes! Good stuff. Let's present
Mt. Shasta as it is, clean, pristine,
and wild. This should help
eliminate some of the plastic we
locals are constantly carrying out
of the forest.”

“I live in Siskiyou County and
support businesses in our
County that support our
environmentally dependent
economy. We have no reason to
sell products where there are
environmentally friendly
alternatives. Bottled water is not
necessary nor environmentally
sound. Offer water to your
customers free of charge
encouraging them to bring their
bottles to your business. It’s
good business sense.”




The Text of the Petition

Petition to Local Siskiyou County Retail Outlets:
Please carry more non-plastic products!

As we hear in headlines almost daily, plastic pollution is a world-wide, catastrophic and
growing problem for our oceans, other ecosystems, as well as all of humanity and wildlife.
We, the undersigned, recognize and are deeply concerned about this problem, as well as the
fact that our current plastic recycling infrastructure falls far short of effectively addressing the
issue. Therefore, in order to reduce our contribution to this global, noxious plastic waste
stream, as consumers, we seek to create, purchase and utilize household products which are
neither comprised of, nor contain any plastic in their packaging.

We also believe it is important to support our local retailers, rather than purchase online
outside of our communities. Thus we request that your store:

e remove from your shelves all beverages in single-use, single serving size plastic bottles

e offer more products in bulk, such as fresh produce, grains, flours, nuts, etc. and offer
reusable natural fiber bags for these products (this also helps avoid food waste, since
customers can purchase only the quantities they need)

o offer plastic packaging-free household products, such as toiletries, soaps and
detergents, cleaning products, etc. (Examples of options are listed below)

Thank you for your careful consideration of this critically important issue!

Suggestions for Non Plastic Product Alternatives:
This list is just a small sample. Please check recycling.com’s zero waste store for MANY
MORE PRODUCTS that are now available for wholesale purchase:

HEALTH AND HYGIENE:
Bambu Earth- shampoo and conditioner
bars HOUSEHOLD ITEMS:
Duluth Trading-J.R. Liggett's Tea Tree and e Dropps laundry and dishwasher detergent
Hemp Bar Shampoo pods
Voodoo Natural Hair Conditioner Bar Meliora bar dishwashing soap, for hand
Meow Meow Tweet deodorant cream washing dishes
Medicine of the People- all products Progreen or Unni compostable trash and
Georganics natural toothpaste storage bags
St James of London shaving cream Fox Run natural kitchen and general
Raw Elements face and body sunscreen household scrub brushes
All products from Natural Vegan, including:
deodorant, conditioning shampoo bar, lip
balm, toothbrush, loofa




©CoNOOA~WNE

Nina Hyatt

Scott R Hyatt
Frank Toriello
Raven Stevens
Dori Mondon
Jessica Zern
Geneva Omann
Katie Jessup
Jean Sylwanowicz
Jennifer

Brooke Mejica
stephane posson
Neil Posson
Rami white
Elena

Heidi Tullmann
Joshua Haynes
Luisa Naveja
Mark Miyoshi
Greg Dinger
Amanda Burkhart
Sara Collins
Maggie Shepard
Karen Talmadge
marlene ludlow
Cathy Athens
Brenda Montano
Laurie Geving
Kristy Kette
Chelsey Smith
Avriel Brasnah
Bridgett Ranger
Ana Raya

Bob Saxon

Rich Auerbach
Pamela Thiel
Michael Schupbach
Esther Yu

Grace Sanchez
Carlos Sanchez
Robert Haytton
Kim Centeno
Jeffrey Stone
Courtney Laverty
Bruce Hillman
Lily Steadman
Bonnie Thomas
John Sanguinetti
Geri Metz

Gary Lund

jenny calhoun
Joyce Dufficy
Shannon Noorzad
Sarah Miller
Donna Jackson
Lucia Kaiser
Dawn Thomas
Jack Geshedt

Petition Signers

59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74,
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.

Cara Gardner
Craig Sickler
Conrad Shaw Matthews
Anne Dickey
Samuel Alexander Meik
Lozi Rivers
Jonathan Kabat
Sandra Dublestein
Kathleen Hansrn
Denise Willey

Hi Chiharu Sai
Genia O'Malley
Jeremy Schneider
Jordan Schneider
Greg Ray Sickler
Rebecca Anderson
Kristine Melton
Tom Pava

Sandy Hansen
Chris Collins

MJ Francis

Julie Alintoff
Frank Lyles

Dan Levine

Maria Regnani
Amber Caldwell
Cecil Wilkerson
Allison Davis
Terra Cohen
Karina Beck
Jillian Neel

Todd Huffman
Melissa Estes
Kate Korbel
Susan Dillon
Mariah McPherson
Liz Fitton

Gerad Dean
Kashera Yoon
Vicki Gold

Bob Saunders
Tess Lotter
Stefanie Goebel
Albert Robles
Marilyn Taylor
Diane Chakos
Noa Mohlabane
Kyle Siekmann
Any Lodes
Martha Estrada
Taylor Copo
Jonathan Shaw
Jim Miller

Carrie Lyen
Caycee Ames
Lauren Holtzman
Anne Johnson
Monte Bloomer

4

117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.

Thomas Louis Vaugh
Neil Davis

Joel Goode
Daphne Clavsen
Christina Wells
Caroline Hamlet
Betsy Phair
Gabriel Hoff
Allison Carpenter
Sherril Mattson
Kimberly Madaras
Nadine Aiello
Edgar Cardenas
Keenan Roberts
Silent Shaw
Cecilia Gates
Arthur Scharf
Keane

Lexy Clancy

Eric Blomberg
Charles McDonald
Cheryl Couch
Tyler Toyne
Elisabeth Markus
Lauren Anderson
Lewis Elbinger
Cheryl Boerger
Patryce Stout
Sonia Fletcher
omaran

Shanta Gabriel
Molly Brown
Betty Kreeger
Jim Miller

John E Livingston
Tara Gardner
John Moreno
Fran Mangles
Ralph Thomas
Erika Rein

John Martinez
Cynthia Marconi
Dean Holden
Randy Bofinger
Karen Hazeltine
Harold Clinehens
Thomas L Morehouse
Allen Kenner
Ana Holub
Beverly

Paul S Andrade
Mary

Troika Saint Germain
Jennifer Mathews
Davis Bowden
Amy

Meredith Seawell
Alice Rogers



175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.

Dawn

Molly Breitmun
Penelope Larsen
Lily Weaver
Jazmin Rivera
Janet Johnson
Beate Dirschl
Nina Rollins
Daniel Rollins
Diana Sottana
Valerie Wolf
Jessie Sneetty
JuliePittman
Roger Guggenheim
Pattie Crossen
Amy Cooper
Zack Rice
Rosemary Dyke
Jon Knight
melinda perlman
Maria Hirano
Sharon Allen
Brandon

fred pasner
Dave Becker
Esther Becker
Mary Stringari
Donna Wilcox
Allison Blair
Pandora Kane
Sarah

Marilyn Taylor

207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.

DanaAbbe
Adamine Harms
Sandy Embrey
Jennifer Roach

M Rey

Karina Pollard
Jane Prestegard
William Ackerman
Beloved Heartsong
Sirrium Sirrium

J Perry

Trinity Holsworth
Deborah Van Der Watt
Beatrice Gamboa
Lori Crockett
Nancy Buck

jack

Lynn Lockett
Annalysa Hartwell
Merge Kolding
Lynda Schartle
Kristin Carter
Susan Brown
Jennifer laccarino
Lisa Flammer

Liz Kreiger
Ashley Parker
Jade Webb

Helen Quail
Christina Caselli
Autumn Burkhart
Michelle Berditscheusky

239.
240.
241.

242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254,
255.
256.

257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.

Kim Lopez
Kathleen Hitt
Karen McCarty

Forest Hoff
Carol Huguenard
Jorgen Stone
Eileen Kelly
Love Wright
Rick C Garrett
Craig Teufel
Megan McCray
Pam Cundy
Kyra Dodge
Nicole Chanturai
Mason Lera
Shayna Stoby
Ginger Farnell
Emil Heiden

Dan Axelrod

Diane Lowe

Kate Yorke

Woody Lowe

Bayla Greenspoon

Bob Swanson

Sue Swanson

Patrice Thiessen
Demetra Gayle Fountaine
Nancy Pitt

How the Petition Was Conducted

An online petition was set up on the website ipetitons.com. Community members were invited to sign the on-line petition
via emails, website announcements, word-of-mouth contact, and at events. The petition was active from August 2019
through August 2020. Hard copies of the petition were available at community events and special tabling events that
allowed us to also distribute information about how to reduce the use of plastics in our homes (collecting of hard copy
signatures was stopped after the Covid 19 pandemic began). To make the hard copy petition easy to read by passers-by,

the text was shortened as follows:

“Siskiyou County Stores: Please Carry Plastic Free Products
As we hear in headlines almost daily, plastic pollution is a world-wide, catastrophic and growing problem for our oceans,
other ecosystems, as well as all of humanity and wildlife. We, the undersigned, recognize and are deeply concerned
about this problem, as well as the fact that our current plastic recycling infrastructure falls far short of effectively
addressing the issue. Therefore, in order to reduce our contribution to this global, noxious plastic waste stream, as
consumers, we seek to create, purchase and utilize household products which are neither comprised of, nor contain any
plastic in their packaging.”

About W.A.T.E.R.

We Advocate Thorough Environmental Review (W.A.T.E.R.) is a California 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation incorporated
to promote quality local and regional planning, land use and development, as well as to preserve a healthy human and
natural environment within the Siskiyou County area. Please visit us at our website: cawater.net.
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