Plastic Free Siskiyou County

A Petition to Local Siskiyou County Retail Outlets: Please Carry More Non-plastic Products!

Report of Final Petition Results

August 2020





We Advocate Thorough Environmental Review

P.O. Box 873, Mount Shasta, California 96067 * (530) 918-8805 * mountshastawater@gmail.com * www.cawater.net

Introduction

As we hear in headlines almost daily, plastic pollution is a world-wide, catastrophic and growing problem for our oceans, other ecosystems, as well as all of humanity and wildlife.

Many in our community as well as all over the world are concerned about this growing problem and would like to do what we can to stop it. Although many of us recycle what we can, we recognize that our current plastic recycling infrastructure falls far short of effectively addressing the pollution issue. Because of the ongoing subsidies to the petroleum industry, virgin plastic is so cheap there likely will never be effective recycling options. Many of us have chosen to reduce the use of plastics in our households (for more information, see cawater.net), however, this can be challenging if we are not given the option to purchase non-plastic products. Thus we consumers cannot solve this problem alone.

Engaging Local Retailers

It is a constant challenge to find in our local stores products that are plastic-free. Thus we are asking that our local retailers do their part to reduce plastic pollution by stocking on their selves products that are neither made from nor packaged in plastic. The petition that follows, signed by 261 community members, demonstrates the community interest in having such products available.

We Advocate Thorough Environmental Review is a local Mount Shasta area community group working to do our part locally to address this global problem. This report will be sent to our local Siskiyou County grocery and hardware retailers to show community support for this action. We are committed to working with these retailers to help them identify non-plastic products and reduce plastic packaging.

What Petition Signers Said

"An advanced thank you to local businesses and consumers for reducing plastic waste by not selling and buying it whenever possible."

"Simply put...There is way too much plastic packaging. I would much prefer to buy products that were plastic free..."

"We have lived without plastic before, and it would be wise to do it again. We are an intelligent species (for the most part) we can do this!"

"Yes! Good stuff. Let's present Mt. Shasta as it is, clean, pristine, and wild. This should help eliminate some of the plastic we locals are constantly carrying out of the forest."

"I live in Siskiyou County and support businesses in our County that support our environmentally dependent economy. We have no reason to sell products where there are environmentally friendly alternatives. Bottled water is not necessary nor environmentally sound. Offer water to your customers free of charge encouraging them to bring their bottles to your business. It's good business sense."

The Text of the Petition

Petition to Local Siskiyou County Retail Outlets: Please carry more non-plastic products!

As we hear in headlines almost daily, plastic pollution is a world-wide, catastrophic and growing problem for our oceans, other ecosystems, as well as all of humanity and wildlife. We, the undersigned, recognize and are deeply concerned about this problem, as well as the fact that our current plastic recycling infrastructure falls far short of effectively addressing the issue. Therefore, in order to reduce our contribution to this global, noxious plastic waste stream, as consumers, we seek to create, purchase and utilize household products which are neither comprised of, nor contain any plastic in their packaging.

We also believe it is important to support our local retailers, rather than purchase online outside of our communities. Thus we request that your store:

- remove from your shelves all beverages in single-use, single serving size plastic bottles
- offer more products in bulk, such as fresh produce, grains, flours, nuts, etc. and offer reusable natural fiber bags for these products (this also helps avoid food waste, since customers can purchase only the quantities they need)
- offer plastic packaging-free household products, such as toiletries, soaps and detergents, cleaning products, etc. (Examples of options are listed below)

Thank you for your careful consideration of this critically important issue!

Suggestions for Non Plastic Product Alternatives:

This list is just a small sample. Please check recycling.com's zero waste store for MANY MORE PRODUCTS that are now available for wholesale purchase:

HEALTH AND HYGIENE:

- Bambu Earth- shampoo and conditioner bars
- Duluth Trading-J.R. Liggett's Tea Tree and Hemp Bar Shampoo
- Voodoo Natural Hair Conditioner Bar
- Meow Meow Tweet deodorant cream
- Medicine of the People- all products
- Georganics natural toothpaste
- St James of London shaving cream
- Raw Elements face and body sunscreen
- All products from Natural Vegan, including: deodorant, conditioning shampoo bar, lip balm, toothbrush, loofa

HOUSEHOLD ITEMS:

- Dropps laundry and dishwasher detergent pods
- Meliora bar dishwashing soap, for hand washing dishes
- Progreen or Unni compostable trash and storage bags
- Fox Run natural kitchen and general household scrub brushes

Petition Signers

1.	Nina Hyatt	59.	Cara Gardner	117.	Thomas Louis Vaugh
2.	Scott R Hyatt	60.	Craig Sickler	118.	Neil Davis
3.	Frank Toriello	61.	Conrad Shaw Matthews	119.	
4.	Raven Stevens	62.	Anne Dickey	120.	
т. 5.	Dori Mondon	63.	Samuel Alexander Meik	121.	•
5. 6.	Jessica Zern	64.	Lozi Rivers	122.	
7.	Geneva Omann	65.	Jonathan Kabat	123.	Betsy Phair
8.	Katie Jessup	66.	Sandra Dublestein	124.	
9.	Jean Sylwanowicz	67.	Kathleen Hansrn	125.	Allison Carpenter
10.	Jennifer	68.	Denise Willey	126.	Sherril Mattson
11.	Brooke Mejica	69.	Hi Chiharu Sai	127.	Kimberly Madaras
12.	stephane posson	70.	Genia O'Malley	128.	Nadine Aiello
13.	Neil Posson	71.	Jeremy Schneider	129.	<u> </u>
14.	Rami white	72.	Jordan Schneider		Keenan Roberts
15.	Elena	73.	Greg Ray Sickler	131.	Silent Shaw
16.	Heidi Tullmann	74.	Rebecca Anderson	132.	Cecilia Gates
17.	Joshua Haynes	75.	Kristine Melton	133.	Arthur Scharf
18.	Luisa Naveja	76.	Tom Pava	134.	Keane
19.	Mark Miyoshi	77.	Sandy Hansen	135.	Lexy Clancy
20.	Greg Dinger	78.	Chris Collins	136.	Eric Blomberg
21.	Amanda Burkhart	79.	MJ Francis	137.	Charles McDonald
22.	Sara Collins	80.	Julie Alintoff	138.	Cheryl Couch
23.	Maggie Shepard	81.	Frank Lyles	139.	Tyler Toyne
24.	Karen Talmadge	82.	Dan Levine	140.	Elisabeth Markus
25.	marlene ludlow	83.	Maria Regnani		Lauren Anderson
26.	Cathy Athens	84.	Amber Caldwell	142.	
20. 27.	Brenda Montano	85.	Cecil Wilkerson	143.	<u> </u>
28.		86.			, ,
	Laurie Geving		Allison Davis	144.	Patryce Stout
29.	Kristy Kette	87.	Terra Cohen	145.	Sonia Fletcher
30.	Chelsey Smith	88.	Karina Beck	146.	
31.	Ariel Brasnah	89.	Jillian Neel	147.	Shanta Gabriel
32.	Bridgett Ranger	90.	Todd Huffman	148.	Molly Brown
33.	Ana Raya	91.	Melissa Estes	149.	Betty Kreeger
34.	Bob Saxon	92.	Kate Korbel	150.	Jim Miller
35.	Rich Auerbach	93.	Susan Dillon	151.	John E Livingston
36.	Pamela Thiel	94.	Mariah McPherson	152.	Tara Gardner
37.	Michael Schupbach	95.	Liz Fitton	153.	
38.	Esther Yu	96.	Gerad Dean		Fran Mangles
39.	Grace Sanchez	97.	Kashera Yoon	155.	Ralph Thomas
40.	Carlos Sanchez	98.	Vicki Gold	156.	Erika Rein
41.	Robert Haytton	99.	Bob Saunders	157.	John Martinez
42.	Kim Centeno	100.	Tess Lotter	158.	Cynthia Marconi
43.	Jeffrey Stone	101.	Stefanie Goebel	159.	Dean Holden
44.	Courtney Laverty	102.	Albert Robles	160.	Randy Bofinger
45.	Bruce Hillman	103.	Marilyn Taylor	161.	
46.	Lily Steadman	104.	Diane Chakos	162.	Harold Clinehens
47.	Bonnie Thomas	105.	Noa Mohlabane	163.	Thomas L Morehouse
48.	John Sanguinetti		Kyle Siekmann		Allen Kenner
49.	Geri Metz		Any Lodes		Ana Holub
50.	Gary Lund		Martha Estrada		Beverly
51.	jenny calhoun		Taylor Copo	167.	
52.	Joyce Dufficy		Jonathan Shaw		Mary
53.	Shannon Noorzad		Jim Miller		Troika Saint Germain
54.	Sarah Miller		Carrie Lyen		Jennifer Mathews
55.	Donna Jackson		Caycee Ames	170.	
56.	Lucia Kaiser		Lauren Holtzman	171. 172.	
	Dawn Thomas		Anne Johnson	172.	•
57. 58	Jack Geshedt		Monte Bloomer		Alice Rogers
. 1(1)	JOLA CESTEUL	110	MODIE DICCHE	1/4	AUGE DUCE!>

174. Alice Rogers

116. Monte Bloomer

Jack Geshedt

175.	Dawn	207.		239.	· ····· = -
176.	Molly Breitmun	208.	Adamine Harms	240.	Kathleen Hitt
177.	Penelope Larsen	209.		241.	Karen McCarty
178.	Lily Weaver	210.		242.	Forest Hoff
179.	Jazmin Rivera	211.	M Rey	243.	Carol Huguenard
180.	Janet Johnson	212.	Karina Pollard	244.	Jorgen Stone
181.	Beate Dirschl	213.	3	245.	Eileen Kelly
182.	Nina Rollins	214.		246.	Love Wright
183.	Daniel Rollins	215.	Beloved Heartsong	247.	J
184. 185.	Diana Sottana Valerie Wolf	216.	Sirrium Sirrium		
186.		217. 218.	•	248.	· ·
187.	Jessie Sneetty JuliePittman	210. 219.	Trinity Holsworth Deborah Van Der Watt	249.	Megan McCray
188.	Roger Guggenheim	219.	Beatrice Gamboa	250.	Pam Cundy
189.	Pattie Crossen	221.	Lori Crockett	251.	Kyra Dodge
190.		222.		252.	Nicole Chanturai
191.		223.	,	253.	Mason Lera
192.	Rosemary Dyke	224.		254.	
193.	Jon Knight	225.	Annalysa Hartwell	255.	Ginger Farnell
194.	melinda perlman	226.	Merge Kolding	256.	Emil Heiden
195.	Maria Hirano	227.	Lynda Schartle	250. 257.	
196.	Sharon Allen	228.	Kristin Carter	257. 258.	
197.	Brandon	229.	Susan Brown	256. 259.	Kate Yorke
198.	fred pasner	230.	Jennifer laccarino	260.	Woody Lowe
199.	Dave Becker	231.	Lisa Flammer	261.	•
200.	Esther Becker	232.	Liz Kreiger	262.	
201.	Mary Stringari	233.	Ashley Parker	263.	
202.	Donna Wilcox	234.	Jade Webb	264.	
203.	Allison Blair	235.	Helen Quail	265.	
204.	Pandora Kane	236.	Christina Caselli	266.	,
205.	Sarah	237.			
206.	Marilyn Taylor	238.	Michelle Berditscheusky		

How the Petition Was Conducted

An online petition was set up on the website ipetitions.com. Community members were invited to sign the on-line petition via emails, website announcements, word-of-mouth contact, and at events. The petition was active from August 2019 through August 2020. Hard copies of the petition were available at community events and special tabling events that allowed us to also distribute information about how to reduce the use of plastics in our homes (collecting of hard copy signatures was stopped after the Covid 19 pandemic began). To make the hard copy petition easy to read by passers-by, the text was shortened as follows:

"Siskiyou County Stores: Please Carry Plastic Free Products

As we hear in headlines almost daily, plastic pollution is a world-wide, catastrophic and growing problem for our oceans, other ecosystems, as well as all of humanity and wildlife. We, the undersigned, recognize and are deeply concerned about this problem, as well as the fact that our current plastic recycling infrastructure falls far short of effectively addressing the issue. Therefore, in order to reduce our contribution to this global, noxious plastic waste stream, as consumers, we seek to create, purchase and utilize household products which are neither comprised of, nor contain any plastic in their packaging."

About W.A.T.E.R.

We Advocate Thorough Environmental Review (W.A.T.E.R.) is a California 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation incorporated to promote quality local and regional planning, land use and development, as well as to preserve a healthy human and natural environment within the Siskiyou County area. Please visit us at our website: cawater.net.